
Revelation 3:1-6 Discussion Guide: Wake Up! 

Hope Church WBS: October 14-15, 2025 

 

DWELL Take a few minutes to jot down your reaction to the text and any questions. Briefly 

share if you wish.  

 

DIG 1. Briefly summarize for each category, using the chart below. (You can also keep track of 

all 7 churches on the full-page chart.)  

What’s the heart of the issue here in Sardis? 

 
2. What works might not be complete? Let’s consider the context of the other letters: 

Passage Good Works Incomplete/Evil Works 

2:2-4   

2:10c   

2:13-14   

2:19-20   

3:8   

3:15-17   

 
4. What is the significance of white garments in Revelation? (If needed, see 7:13-14). What does it mean that 
some “have not soiled their garments?” What might that look like in the life of a faithful believer? 
 
 
 
5. What has been encouraging to you about the ministry of God (Father/Son/Holy Spirit) in this passage? 
 
 
 
 

Passage To angel 
of the 
church in: 

Description 
of Jesus 

What Jesus 
knows – 
Commendation 

What Jesus 
knows – 
Accusation 

Exhortation/ 
Warning 

Call to 
listen? 
Y/N 

Promise to the 
faithful 

3:1-6        



DEEPEN 6. Where in your life or church might you be walking through the motions — alive in 

appearance but dead in reality? What would it look like to wake up, remember, and repent? 

 

 

7. What signs (if any) do you see that your church is rotting from the inside? How can we pray for you as you 

consider this call to wake up? 

 

 

8. How are you encouraged by these promises to the one who conquers that you will be found worthy to walk 

with Christ, that you’ll be given white robes, that your name is in the book of life and will be spoken aloud by 

Christ before his Father and the angels? 


